

**Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March 2015**

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	YEAR ENDED				
		Three Months Ended 31st March 2015 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 31st December 2014 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31st March 2014 (Audited)	Twelve Months Ended 31st March 2015 (Audited)	Twelve Months Ended 31st March 2014 (Audited)
<b>Part I:</b>						
1.	Income from operations:					
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	1,703.54	2424.94	2,708.24	8,459.99	6,928.82
	(b) Other operating income					
	Total income from operations (net)	1,703.54	2,424.94	2,708.24	8,459.99	6,928.82
2.	Expenses:					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	510.01	1038.81	727.07	1,703.57	2,065.40
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade					
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(298.94)	-	-	298.94	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	365.02	489.12	505.08	1,698.08	1,619.83
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	105.58	81.78	133.89	356.75	366.42
	(f) Subcontract Expenses	117.19	370.04	314.01	1,351.73	798.03
	(g) Other expenses	681.04	346.96	761.16	2,591.31	1,708.78
	Total expenses	1479.80	2328.70	2471.30	7988.38	6556.52
3.	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	223.84	96.24	236.95	471.60	372.30
4.	Other income	43.97	3.85	23.82	66.78	75.88
5.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	267.80	100.19	260.77	538.38	448.18
6.	Finance costs	168.58	83.87	118.11	285.71	225.89
7.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	99.22	36.32	142.66	252.64	222.47
8.	Exceptional items			47.89		47.89
9.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	99.22	36.32	190.54	252.64	270.36
10.	Tax expense	18.47	10	151.05	68.47	151.05
11.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	80.55	26.32	39.60	184.17	119.31
12.	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)					
13.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	80.55	26.32	39.60	184.17	119.31
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/-)	378.60	378.90	378.60	378.60	378.60
15.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				3,954.12	3769.85
16.	Profit & Loss / Debt Balance					

*X. K. Datta*

**Registered & Correspondence Address:** 7A, Hospital Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 072 • Tel.: 033 2236 1160 / 2234 8848  
**Fax:** 033-2234 8860 • **E-mail:** kndkolkata@vsnl.net • **Website:** www.kndel.com • **CIN:** L74210WB1982PLC03947  
**Corporate Office:** 10, Raja Subodh Muttick Square, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 013 • Tel.: 033 22257060 / 61 / 62  
**Mumbai Office:** 6A, Rampart House, 22-26 K. Dubash Marg, Mumbai 400 023 • Tel.: 022 22023659 / 2202 2854  
**Fax:** 022-2202 4106 • **E-mail:** knd@vsnl.com



# KND Engineering Technologies Ltd

## Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March 2015

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	YEAR ENDED				
		Three Months Ended 31st March 2015 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 31st December 2014 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31st March 2014 (Audited)	Twelve Months Ended 31st March 2015 (Audited)	Twelve Months Ended 31st March 2014 (Audited)
17.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for this period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	2.12	0.34	1.04	4.88	3.15
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for this period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	2.12	0.34	1.04	4.88	3.15

### Part II

A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1.	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of shares	1203627	1203627	1207627	1203627	1207627
	- Percentage of shareholding	31.77%	31.77%	31.87%	31.77%	31.87%
2.	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	2584650	2584650	2580650	2584650	2580650
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	68.23%	68.23%	68.12%	68.23%	68.12%
B. INVESTORS COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0				
	Received during the quarter	3				
	Disposed of during the quarter	3				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0				

### Notes:

- This Audited Financial Results were taken on record at the Board Meeting held on 25th May, 2015.
- The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Civil Construction.
- Figures pertaining to the previous year / period have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified & restated, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of current period.

For & on behalf of Board

V. K. Datta

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 25th May, 2015

Director (Finance)  
DIN No. 00632204

Registered & Correspondence Address : 7A, Hospital Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 072 • Tel. : 033 2236 1160 / 2234 8848  
 Fax : 033 2234 8860 • E-mail : kndkolkata@vsnl.net • Website : www.kndell.com • CIN : L74210WB1982PLC03947  
 Corporate Office : 10, Raja Subodh Mullick Square, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 013 • Tel. : 033 22257060 / 61 / 62  
 Mumbai Office : 6A, Rampart House, 22-26 K. Dabash Marg, Mumbai 400 023 • Tel. : 022 22023659 / 2202 2854  
 Fax : 022-2202 4106 • E-mail : knd@vsnl.com